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AMENDMENT,—

Of act to facilitate construction of Winona and 8t. Pater rallroad,

Of act to incorporate the
UT act relating to the town of .
Oflnmto!noorpuﬂuthuc:?oflﬂmm, -
Of laws relating to tha town of Minneapolis, -
Of act to in te the city of Rochester, -
Gf charter of the city of t Panl, - -
Of law relating to the town of Monticello, -
Of act relating to the town of Lake City, -
Of xct to iacorparate the borough of Salnt Peter,
Of act to incorporate the villaga of Mankato, -
Of act to amend an act to incorporata village of Mankato,
act to lncorporate the town of Mantorville, -
to incorporate the town of Winnebago City,
to amend deseription of town plat :rnmm

relating to common schoold in clty of Winona, -

of

Of act

Of act X

Of act to o?:nin & board of education for of Rochester,
&f act ng )

, Minn. River and of th
o ver lhd_l!iva.r 1

act {o o {ze hoard of education for clty“of Owatonns,

Of act relative to frea schools in the ity of Saint Paul,

Of act consolidating village of Chatfield for school purposes,

Of act In ralation to free schools In Minnenpolis,

Of ect authorizing commissioners of Steela mnntytohs-ua bai
mmmmﬂumunmd Minnesota Mining Com; y -
Of st In Falls nanY,

to Suint A.nthn‘y Water Fower
Of act in relatlon to Balnt Panl Water Company, -
Of charter of Baint Panl Gas Light Com

Of act relating 1o State rosd from Saint Clond to Lake Superior,

Bexyer, R, H,,—

Authorized to select swamp lands, - -
Bwamp lands to be conveyed to, conditionally, -
To bear expense of exsmination of road, - -

BogTon ARD MaxNESOTA MINING CoMPANY

Act creatlng, revived, contlnued and amended, -
Names ot corp and tion of puwersof,

CuaraE or NAME,—
Of the town of les to that of Minnesota Lake,
Of the town of Nuvada to that of Sflver Lake, -
Of Mary Lillian Eston 1o that of Mary Lillian Snovw,
Of Hoana Conlsie Katon to that of Rosa Conisle Snow,
Of Guorgiana Eaton to that of Geer Spow, -

Of Stella May Eaton to that of Bteila May fnow, -

-

-

PAGE,
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290 . INDEX.

CuANgE OF NAME,—

Of L. H. Wmherhud to that of L. F. Wilson, - -

Of Charlea Basse to that of Charles u. - -

Of Minnie Baasa to that of Minnie Pag - -

Of Amelia Basse to that of Amelia Paglu, . -

Of Henry ichultz to that of H

Of Frank Wagner to that of Fr mdnni -

Of Annie Estella Baker to that ur Annie ml.ella clm-e,

01 ntppoma Widowiki to that of Hippolita Wicker,
Harrlson Goslina Knox o that of Knox Gosllul.

Ol'm«r Beling to that of Peter Stiern,

Of Rudolph Binggeli to that of Rudolph Binggell Vollmer,

Of Helnrich Binggell 10 Heinrleh Binggeli Vollmer,

f Lillie Ellen Hetherington {o that

Of Andrew A: nderlontothuofAndtew aller, -

Of Gllbert Thompson to that of Gulbrand T. Jousred,

Of Eugene Clark to that of Willlam Barker,

©Of Irene Lucinda Evans to that of o Irene D.iley,

Of John Anderson to that of John A. ergm -

Of Athclia Inxa Davis to that of Athelia Inza llar, -

Of Adniina Hoberta to that of Ada Parsons,

Of Elnors Wheeler to that of Elnorn ‘Wheeler D!ukson

Of Sophia Renter to that of Sophbia Hosfelt, - -

Of Adells Bass to that of Adella Carrie Vlnton, -

CuampriN, TowN oF,—
Authorized to levy a tax to bulld a bridge, - -

CHATFIELD, VILLAGE OF,~—

School district authorlzed to borrw m ‘? for school house,
YPower of school district respocung issge of bonds and levy of tax,
Disposition of lng::uu proceeds of bends, -

Rate of taxation employment of teachers, -
Authorized to issue bonds to ald censtruction of nllroml,
Denomination, rate of intereat l.nd mﬂmtﬂu of bo;

Powaer of, relative to size, interest conditions of bondl.
Levy and "collection of taxes for redemrgﬂoa of bonds, -
Power of other towns to raise money for raflroads, -

Ourgago, CouNTy OF,—
Connty seat of, removed to Taylor’s Falls, conditionally,
Pmpoud removal to be submitted to vota ofpwplc of -
Demrlption of ballots to be nsed, -

Canvass and return of ballots, - - -

Remult o‘!,r elcr:ﬂon';d how to be ’t_lochredt,, _— “
Deposit donation for coun d_inn -
Duty of o eﬂp%'f in case of removal of seat of,

Corrace GrovE, Towy orF,—

Certain sections attached to, conditionally,
Propoaltion to attach certain sections to, to be vnted on,

Dexmark, TowN or,—

Certain sections in, nttached to Cottage Girove,
Propesed transfer of territory to be voted on bypeople of,

Dobar, CouNtY OF,—
Becord In, of conveyances in Freeborn comnty, legalized,

Dovgras, County oF,—

Hepeal of nct authorlsing treasurer of Steamas county to colloct taxes In,

EmeraLp, Towy or,—
Required to pay certain bonnty taxes, - -

e Hetherlngwn Stﬂlght. i
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INDEX. 391

PACH. FEO.
Farmauvrr, CoUunry or,—
Trustees of school distriet '€o ¥ lul.horl:ed to {sané bonds, - - - 1M 1
Bonds to be signed by what school offi - 163 3
Proceeds to be applied to procuring dte lnd hulldlng nchoot hmue, - - 1a +
Action af trustees of di No. M4, legalized, - - - 183 1
Farmepavwr, Tows oF,—
Power of mpeﬂlsors of, rel-ﬂve 1o ulde walks, &c., - - - - 1
Power of sopervisors of relative to gradin f " 8, - - - 44 2
District controlled by supervisors of, how defined, - - - - 49 3
Bupervisors of, to appoint marshal and wood lnlpector, - - - 48 4
Fees yod nln'y of marshal of, - - - o o
Dutles and fees of wood Inspector of, . - - 6o 8
Assessment and collectjon of expense of llde lrllks. . - v - 50 18
Assesmment and collection of axpenea of grading streete. &e.. - - 51 19
Prior action of supervisors of, legalized, - - - [3] 20
Ferry,—
Act nllllng to, scross Lake Bt. Crolx, repealed, - - - - 1
Fo.morg, County oF,~—
Commissioners of, authorized to Issne honds to bulld fafl, - B - I 1
Rate of interest ynd date of pnymenl. of bonds of, . - - - 191 2
Levy of taxes annaally for redemyption of bonda, - - - - 18 3
Puplumn of bonds, record of same to he kept. - - - 1 4
Duty ofcammlnllrl 8 to negotistion and proceeds of bondn - - 1m ]
1ssue of bords of, to be submitted to vote ?.ﬁ'”’"" - - - 102 8
Towns in, amhor{ud to istne bonds to ald - - 1 1
Limitation as to denomination, rate of interest and nuturlt; nr bonds, - 102 2
Blze, rats of interast and conditions of bonds, - - 103 3
Levy and colloction of taxes for redemption of bonds, - - - 194 4

. Fmmst Divistox SAINT PAUL aXD PAcIFIC Rummn Coummz,

To what rights, franchises, &o., entitled, - - 11 1
To what powers entitied under corporate name, - - - - 13 2
o P XA ORI S
ne -
m&mn up of st :‘um:t'n i oupurl ) . " 2
Fisy, J. B,—
Authorized, with others, {o select swamp lands, - - - - m 1
Bwamp l:g'tll 10 bs conveyed ¢ . o:ndiuopmlly. - - - - 378 2
To bear expenses of g road, with others, - . - - o 3
Fropexce, Tows oF,—
Appoipunent of commissloners to lovate snd flg plat of, - - - 149 1
Frresorw, CoUxTY OF,—
Conveyances of proparty (o, recorded {n Podge county, legalized, - - 18 1
GrExcoE, Towxy or,— ‘
Supervisors of, anthorized o lrsue bonds to bulld a hnﬂn, - - -1 1
Lavy amleulleeﬂon of tax for redemption of bonds, - - 185 1
Honds, how signed, a record of game 1o be kept, - - - - 198 8
GooprvE, CoUNTY OF,—
Commiaal thorized mprclal tax, - - - - %8 1
Ohiect d:::llnﬁs.:u\ evigd h.m levy e . - - 188 2
cmmmlnnen of, anthorized to Iy armaal lpedll tax, - - - 198 ]
ner of levying and collecting special tax 1, - - - - 108 4
Jnd;c of Probate of, authorized to transcribe mordl, - - - 246 1
tramseription of probate records of, - - - %8 g

mm;inmﬂ;mmmm - - - - - Me



292 INDEX.

PAGE. BEO.
(30VERNOR,—
Notice of acoeptance’bv Saint Paul and Pacific Railroad to be flled with, IE
Powar of, to ascertain earnings of Hastings, Minn. nmlli.ed uﬂ.he \'nrth u.n Co., 19
Dnl.y of, Trelative to removal of Sherborne county seat, nn b
of relative to removal of Ghlngo couuty seat, - - - 4 &
Dul.y or' relative to removal of M ia county seat, - - - XA b
of, relative to conveyance of lands for Madella road, - - 373 2
Au:rwﬂnd 1o appoint commissioners I.o examine Madelin road, - - ¥ 3
HagTtivgs, Orty oF,—
Gonnltutad » school distrlcl. - - - - - - 150 1
Election of achool Inepectors In, - - - - - 150 1
g o oA owers of school luspectors of, v - 1 :
ame: corporate powers of school iuspectors of, - .
Mestings and organizavion of school inspectors, - - - - 16l &
. G-nam ers of board of education - - - - 153 s
on of juntices of the peace in schoal matters, - - - 163 ]
Publiutlon of annual statement respecting achooln, - - - 153 3
Lavy of tax to establish Hbrary, - - - - 182 o
Behool board to make annual estimate, - - - - 163 10
Disburaements of school mm:qur-hw guided, - - - - 153 11
FPurchase of school house and site, - - - - 153 1
of, to consider estimates for achool hﬂases, - . T 18
Levy and collaction of special schuol taxes, - - - 164 14
Electicn aud duties of secretary and treasurer of bol.rcl - . - 164 15
HasTNes, MINNES0TA RIVER AND Rnn vann RAn.nou) (,ommnv
Gornontnrl of, - - 1
To constriet u.llroul in wlllt dlrmﬂon, - - - - ill ]
Capital stock of, - - 28 3
Subseription to atock ol'—electlon lnll o'rgmlnti(m of dlrectorl of, - - 20 &
Commencement of road—completion to Minnesota river, - - - 14 B
Aspersments npon stock of, how to be made, - - - - 8 [
Lands ba taken, on what conditions, - - - 3 7
Aul.hom 1o bridge highways and contract wil!l oﬂwr complnles. - 31 8
Rails, cars, &e., of what character ¢com - - a1 9
Injary or obstruotion of road, pinish, - - - - Y 10
Officers of rosd to wear bndge - - - £ ] 11
Precaution agalost accldents at mny—nugllgmo mmlshed. - . 53 13
Authorized to borrow money, . - 53 14
Title of lands veuted in, on what conditions, - . . . = 15
Pruvision for mutual use of connecting roads, - - - - 34 16
Transportation of Uniied States malils, &c., . - - 84 17
Fowere of, relative to connecting with Wisconsin ronﬂ - - - 34 18
Provislon relative to taxation, grosa earnings, &e., - - - 38 18

HexprrsoN, BorouaH OF,—

0!' what t.errlu:rry created, - - - - - - 54 1
rated for munlelpd u.lﬂ-ro:u, - - - - - 55 g

Bubd vlslonl of, to bo termed districts, - - - - - ] 3
Officers of, - - 85 4
Constitution and polurl of ew.nr.tl—muellngl, m'dlnlneel, &c. - - 55 ]
Powers and dutles ofmuvr - - 58 8
Lutles of clerk of, - - - - - - 56 7
Puties of trepsurer of, - - - - - - - BT 8
Duties and Powers oﬂull.iﬂ of, - - - - [ ] 1]
Powaers, dutics and fees of enmﬁhl. nl‘ - - - - - [} 10
Constable of, to be chief of police ﬁm., - - - - 59 1
Duties of attorney of, - - - - - 5 12
» Anpual election of officers ol'—ﬂut doel.lon, - - - . - 13
‘Terma of office, - - - - G0 b7
Q'u.lllﬂu&lm for oillu—oﬂherl wnurve peace, - - - a0 13
Designation of place and inspectors of alection ln. - - - . 81 16
Enactment and enforcement of ordinances of, - - 6l 1
Powaers of councit relative 1o streets, markes, utrm. de.. - - - [ 18
Powars of touncil relative to prevention of ﬂres, - - - -] 19
ening and improvement of atreets, - - - - [ 1] 20
bu constitated & road dlisrior, - - - 6 21
Duty of conncil relative to lInbet and tuel for ro-d- - . - - - 52 -]
D'l‘;x‘;%gn in, 'ﬂ !'hdu rate llmuI‘h . . - o 23
counoll and county auditor respectin, t.uel - - - a 24
Maintenance of m—'&pﬂﬂmm?{n ugmn Gl'lﬂl, - - - o %



INDEX.

HENXEPIN, COUNTY OF,—
Commigsioners authorized to bulld bridge across the '.illﬂlippl,
Bonds of, w be issued to bulld or purchase bridge, -
Annual {ax to be levied for redemption of bo

Character of bonds-~issue of bonds to depend on vote of t‘hu peuple.

Hous'rox Counry op,— -

of Audltor of, respecting taxes In school distriot No. 43, -
Gol ection of tax in district No. £5, by treasurer of,

J acksoxN, JoUNTY OF,—

Dﬂcan oll 10 receive eleetitm certificates from Auditor nl'.lhrﬂn mnt,,

qualified on recelpt of certificates, -

JEeFrERSON, RoBerT H.,—

Authorlzed 1o sell Teal satate of Robert E. Jemm deenud.
To sccount to Judge of probate for proceeds of sale,

Kaumarg, Towy oF,—
Certain sectlins detsched from New Haven and added to, .

Kasora, Town oF,—
Ceruin terrdl of, delaehed from and added to Ottawa, -
er of territory 1o be voted ap by people of,

Lake O1ry, Towx oF,—
Provision fu‘r side walks, emulng'l. -
Amendment relative o mnhmhmm o‘! nn esndu. -
Procesds of road and poll tax, how to be appll

LaxE Surerior AND MIgSISSIPPI RAn.nom Conpunr —

Authorized to withdraw deposit, -

‘When to be entftled ¢o certain Imdl - -
Authorized to construct and operato a branch rund - -
Board of direstors of, may be enlarged, -

Lg Sueur, Couxty oF,—
Pm‘bnle}ndglof suthorized to transcribe reoon‘ll . -
Provision for record booke—transcribi ng fees,
Clerk of district court of, authorized to transcribe reeurdl, -
on for record books—transerd bing fees, -

McGREGOR WESTERN RAILWAY,—
Authorised to connect with Minnesota (,'ent.rd Eallway, -
Gompm may build and use line to connect In {ts own name,
Copy of charier 1o be hntomquhen‘hﬂghu,&c, - -
Company suthorized to mortgage road and property, -

MapELIA RoAD,—
‘Who to select lands to for construciion of, - -
Duty of Governor relative to conveyance of l-.uds. -
Governor to appoint commissioners to examine, - -

MaxgATO, VILLAGE OF,—
Muniel ll wlatl actionslafectin -
Flection aua dutten of astoraey of, o ConE Toel astate,
l':'ltluﬂpoweron o :?lom of, fi " tnd Ptﬂim i
luum.lon of salt—annual :tua:rcner:‘fnw. . o -
Prior sults respecting real astate in, not affectad,
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294 INDEX.

MarTIN, CoUNTY OF;=

Commissioners of, nuhorl:ed o jsste bonds, -

Denomination and preparation of bonds of,

Rate of interest -mf time of redemption of bonds ol' -
of special ta:—oundltlonl of isstic of bonds of
tiation of b

Au ltur of, to isane eleet.lnn carullun.es 1o oﬂ!curs of .lnchon cmmw.

ManTorviLLE, Tows oF,—

Of what tarritory composed, - - -

MarrLes, TowN oF,—

Name of, changed to that of Minnesots Lake, .

Mixnearorrs, CiTy OF,—

Invested with corporm pwerl for mn.n!dpll pnrpouo.
Boundaries of,

Number and boundu‘lu of 'l.rdl in, - -
Annual elections in, - - -
Officers of, - - - - -

I"Illlng of nﬂneien, - - - -

Bllg[bﬂit; M%rl and of offioars, - -
Manner of conducting etections, - -
oty and cemns of enaaial elections, ’
act and retnrns [ -
‘Vacation of office by sbéence, ranwvd &c., .
Tern of offios, - -
Naw election in casa nfful'lm u slect, - -
Qualification of offoers of, - - -
Dutles and powers of mayor of, - - B
£ation of city eo:mdl of, - -
Duteea of city clerk of, - -
Electlon dutlen cr utorney of. - .
Duties of treasurer - . -
Powers and dutien o!' Feﬂcn force, - -
Election and duties of wharfmastar, -
Appointment and duties of strest u-inimutl,
Appolntment and duties of assessora, -
Powers and duties of city jostice, -
Judicial proceedings to be reported to conell, -
Daty of eunptmller relative to city finanges, -
Duty of comptroller to estimates, - -
I’ﬂl-y of wmptrolhr to entimate cost of pablic work,
Duty of comptroller to kesp fnancial accounts of, -
Duty of comptroller relative to special taxes,
Duty of comptroller to report relative to dllhnrumenu.
Duty of comptrolter to axamine sccounts of treasurer,
commm“lr to ondit and adinst all acconnta, -
Comptroller to keep record of proceedings, -
Eleotion and dutles of ity surveyor of,
Oflicers to deliver to successcrs in office unﬂer pansuy.
Aldermen forbldden to be 1nmuwd in eon tracts,
Preservation of the peace,
Power of connoll rnlauve to dntlu and w ofoﬂcm.

Councll 1o desigoate
Duty ofomclnll:r'l'nm to mke mt. - -
Composltion of couneil, meetinge, quoTum, &e., -
and lpaeial metlugl of conncll, -
of common eonmll
Fassage and publ{ugf:n of nrdlnanul—-ppropﬁatlnm,
Power given to abate nuisances not to bar suiis,
Adjustment of sccounts of officers, - -
Power of conncl] to 1sane bomls, - -
Lavy of genenl I.lul, - - - -
Lavy of special - -

Levy of taxes ﬁor p.ymeut of bonds, - .
Informality not to invalidete assessments, -
Biatement and collection of taxes, - -

147

79

B pd
CEEERERRENERRRRRERRRRRRARER

bl bl
2

aunmaaneae=E R R SRR RN B Bt nrnu-EEBorascas nemnnn~



INDEX.

MINKEAPOLIS, CITY OF,—
Money to be drawn on order of rnuncil, - - -
Duty of wreaxurer respecting omiers, - .
Power of council to levy poll tax, B - -
To be divided into.districta for ceriain purposes, -

Property and debts of Saint Anthony assumed by fivat districi,
] d by sccond district,

Property and debts of Mi 1
Power of conncll reiative to taxation in districts, -
Superviaion of public hulldings, streets, bridges, &e.,
Upening of stroets, copstruction of sidewalks. sowers. &c.,
In taking private property for public uses,
Apporiionment of qx%emu for public improvementa, -
Cost of hridges Lo be borne by the general fund, - -
Bourds of eduecation in respactive divisions, -

Direction of educational matters of Baint Anthony transterred to,

FPower of common council 1o preseribe fire limia, -
Further pawer of councll for pravention of fives, - -
To be divided into fire districts, - - -
Purchase of fire engines, support of fire companies, &o., -

Annual meeting of fire companies—~appointment of engloears,

Appointment of fire ward,
TPowaers of city officers and engineers at fires, -
Parchase of Nicollet Ialand, ~ - -
Uss of NlcoHet Island—site for ¢ity bulldings, .
Reporaideradi P‘:‘;'m:‘-ﬁm.' fings, ’
eration - -
Remission of judg:entl held by, - - -
Actlons by, in what name to be bronght, - -
Prosecutions for viclation of ordinance . -
Imprisoament of offenders, - - -
Ichabitants not incapanitated as judges, witnaises, &c, -
Consistent prior ordinances to remain In force, .
Proceeds of flnes, &o.. to belong to, - - -
Sarvive of process nst, -
Esiablinhment of strest es, - -
ing, holding selling real estata by, -
Hepeoallng acts to expressly cite, - - -

Jail fves and su port of vifenders. - - -
Taz Hens to take procedence of all others, - -
Birvat commissioners to collect poil tax, - -
Juatices of the pesse and their torma of office, - -
No plierman 10 receive compensatiod, - -

‘Width and material of sidg walks, - N
Collection of assessmants for construstion of side walks,
Submission of charter of 1o vote of the people, - -
Election aud canvass of returis on accsptauce of charter,
Compensation of judges of election, - - o
Daty of clerks in the event of ncceplance of charter, -
Elections—~appolntment and dutles of judges—canvass, -

Meeting of aldermen and erganizution of council, -
Cessauon of fagetions of 0ld town offioars, - -
Veated rights of Saint Anthony oot affected, - -
Act croating 1o be deumed a public act, - -

MinNEaroLis, TowrN oF,—

Limits of, how defined—detailed powers of supervisors of,
Powers qiven supervisors not 1o bar suiis in court, -
Definition and abatement of nuisances in, - -
Groding and improvement of siveets of, - -
Coustruction and malntenanca of side walk:,t
Improvements of stroets, conutraction of drains, &e.,
Cobditions attending grading of strects, -

Survey and plat of streets to ha filed, - - -
Assessment of lota for improvement of streeta, -
Bales of lots for unpaid assessments, - - -
Disposition of proceeds of sales, - - -
Publio work to be let by contract, - - -
Foll tax may ba levied, - - - -
Asseszment and collection of general taxes, . -

Assignment of tax certificate, -

Supervisors may purchase at tax salas, - -
Deeds to be rzdﬂ.am avidunce of valldity, - .
Custody of s received in tax redemption, -
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296 INDEX.

Minngarorls, TowN oF,—
Duty of assessors relative to real aud personal property, -
Tax fncw to take pr of all lens, &c,
FPower of supervisors to lue for collection of taxes. -
Detailed powers of supervisors for pruvlinn of ﬂren,
Fire apparatus and fire compantes -

Enforcement of ordlnmeu—inlumﬂon of wuits, -
General powars of supervisors, - -
Dispesition of fines and penalties, - -

Cnstody and punishment of offenders, -

No disqualification in proceedings on monnt of relideme,
Fines, Judgments, &c., to be public property of, -
Exemption of fire npp-utlu under exeeuﬂon. -

A ntment and dities of street commissioner, -
Appointment and dutics of marshal and nmslmnu, -
Traties of treasnrer of, - -
Tuties of clerk of,

Power ofnuparviﬂm rnlntlve to eompemn.ion. mmnvﬂn, o,
Prior contracts not to be prejudiced

Hupervisors suthorized to make and enforeo rulru, &c.. -
Provigion for vote of the '.’f.:.'l’" of, - -
Bchool district of, haw bo

MimxesoTa CENTRAL RalLwAay,—
'l‘h:ne for pletion of, extended -
m;;[ur Western l'hllwn,y may connect wlth - -
Auth zed to construct branch road to mulu;fgps river,
Rights and conditiona pertaining to branch w

Mixwxesora Lake, Towx or—
Nama of town of Marples, changed to that ol -

MoxXoxraaLia, CoUuxTY OFy—

Hemoval of county seat of, -
Question of removal to be "voted on by peopln of, - -
Hallots on question of removal, how propared, -
Reception, canvass and return of votes, - - -
Result of election, how made known, - -

MonricerLo, TowN oF,—
Provision for selling unclnlmed and unpald jota of town site,

Moxrisox, Couxry oF—
Commlmonerl of, anthor{zed to lavy tax to build bridge,
Duty of auditor and trensurer of, respecting bridge lax, -

Names CHANGED,—
(Sce “* Change of Nome.’)

Nevapa, Towy or,—
Name of, changed to that of Sllver Lake, - - -

New Havexn, Towy or,—
Portion of f.errltnry of, tlemchal:l from atul added to Kt.l'mlr.
Al prior taxes on'datached portion of, payable to,
Detached sections to remain part of, for certaln purpoues,

O ARw00D CEMETERY,—

Vacation of plat of and territory comprising,
Territory and lots of, by mdtowhomtobeconvqud -
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INDEX.

OLrver, WiLiam H.—

Grant of certain ferry rights to, repealed. - . - -

OroNoco, VILLAGE OF,—
Territory, name and rs of school district in, - - -
Baard of education - -

Pilling of ;fmndu in board, - - - - -

Powar of board to control achools, - - - -
Power of board to lavy annual iaxes, - - - -
Bonds may he Issued to build school houses, - -
Raport and recommendations to be made by board, - - -
Drawing of schoollfonds, - - -

and collection of taxes, - - - - -
Duties of clerk of board, - - - - -
Duties of treasurer, - -
Calling of special meetings of board, - - - -

Orrawa, TowN oF,—

Certaln lon of Kasota to ba attached to, - A -
Proposition of additional territory to he voted on, - -

Owaronya, Oty oF,—

‘Tax may be lavied and collected in, for ceriain school puc.rp.:m, -
Cogneil may tasue bouds for railroad depot of Minnesota Central Railway,
Iseue of bonds for ralirosd depot to be submitted to vota, - -
Annual levy of tax for joterest and redemption of bonds, - .
Councll may 1asue bonds for depot of Winona and Saint r Railroad,
Issue of bonds to be submitted to vate of electors of, - -
Annnal tax to be levied for interest and redemption of Gonds, -

PrLor Mouxp, Towy oF,—
* New school districts created In, entitled to share of property, - B

Prestox ScHOOL DIsTRICT,—
Authorized to issue bonds to build achool house, - - -
Paymeat of principal of bonds—rate of interqst, - -
Levy and collection of taxes for ent of bonds, - . -
Signatures to, sad record of bo -

Dmty of b ofdmdmuwngfoua.umofhmmm&nmf, )

Issue of bonda 1o depend on vote of people of, -

PrestoN, TowN oF,—
Duty of county & lati and to eertaln addits -
Eogrd!d ph?ol‘u:;dm:tﬂn" tionltl‘;gllllqlil, o
Conveyances of lois {n, legalized, .

Rawusgy, CounTY oF,—
Commissioners of, may Lssue bouds to bulld free bridge, - -
Iasue of bonds for bridge to be subwitted to vota n:;auple, -
Special commission to negotiate bonds and build bridge,
Annual levy of tax to pay Fr(nctpnl and intergat of bondw, -
Duty of register of deeds of, relative to plat of Saint Paul, - -

RANDOLPH, 8. R,—
Anthorized, with others, to aslest gwamp lands, - . .
Govergor to convey swamp lands to, conditionaily,
To bear expense, with others, of road examipation, - -

RENVILLE, COUNTY OF,—

Mﬂa of deeds of, anthorized to transcThe records of, - -
B of transcription of racords of—transeribing fees, - .
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298 INDEX.

Riok, County OF,—
Cormmlasioners of, may issne bonds to purchase poor f-rm
Rate of Interest and é‘é.m tion of bomds, pm
Lavy of tax for interest and principal of bﬂlldj, -
Bonids of, by whom ll%n —record of bonds, by whom l:e_m,
Nogm‘.in‘.fon of banda, by whom and at what rate effected, -

RoCRESTER, CITY OF,—
Duty of ut.meﬁ - - -
Power of counc! uﬂ" ralaﬂve ta tnntlon - .
Assesyments on lots for street improvemants, -
Collection of assessments for street Improvements, -
Pow «r of street commigsioner relative to poll tax

Submissien to people of question of taxation to bulld -ohool houlel.

Levy and collection of taxes vated for lchool hon.lu, -
Publje notice to be given of election, -
Special tax for soligoi houses may ba vm‘.ed by paoptl. -

RocevicLe, Towx oF,—
Supervisors of, atthorized to open & certain State road, -

Ruey, LyMan,—
Real estate of, ba gold and m-eds apportioned, -
Proceeds of sale of real eltuu , how to be lpponlunnd, -
Creditors of estats of, to release eln.lm, when, -

Samxt AxtEONY FALLS WATER POWER Ooammr,

Flace of meating not to affect procevdings of, -

Samt Oroup, TowN oF,—
Bupervisors of, anthorized to open a certain State road,

£amnT ORorx Boom Oonmmmon,—-

Rats of boomage to bs charged by, - - -
Repeal of former act fixing rate by, - .

SarnT JoserH, TowN OF,—
Supervisors of, authorixed to open & certain State road, -

Saimnt Lours, CounTy OF,—

Commissioners of, guthorized m issue bonds to aid r-ﬂroul. -
Ieave of bonds, 10 be submitted to vote of peaple of,

Samnt PavL anp Pacrrro RAnroAD Oourm,
First division nf to what frauchisen, &c , entitled, -
Flm. division of, entitled to what wm &e., in corporate nmu.
Organization and proceedings of Ilpo t divialon. of, legalized, -
B Tty et b s
L al -
Antherized to extend o r'l!lmlﬂ:o.lovusuu - “'

Samt Pavw, Crry oF —
Establishment and llterlﬂom of street ﬂ"ﬂ o in,
of taxation for ﬂo&mml at discretion oleoundl ot,
Plat of, to e flled and r in register’s office,
Piats of, an flle deemed svidsuge—Iimitasion of sctions l.ltnu.

SarnT Paur Gas LieET CoMPANY,—

Capital stock of, how limd - - - .
Nugbunf direc! wof ey - -

JMay issne mmmm, . - -
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PFaGRE, ERC.

SAINT PAuL WATER COMPANY,—

Proceedin, uisite in taking private property foruse of, = - - 9284 1

Towers of,sz.-emv; w innmgnlfntu, conveying property, &e., - - 43 3
SAINT PETER, Borouen oF,—

Boundarfesof, - - - - - - - - 140 ]

Assesament sud eollection of taxes for improving streets, - - - prey g

Power of counci} of, relative to ral and poll tax, - . - T 3

Power of conucil of, refative to fmprovement of streets, - - v 143 n

SECRETARY OF STATE,—

Papers of Southern Minnesota Rallroad Cmpmled 1n office of, - - 17 1
Papers of McGregor Western Rajlway flled in of, - . - 20 3
Raturns of vote on removal of Sherburne county seat, sent to, - - T 5
Returns of vote on removal of Chisago county seat, sent to, - . 299 &
,  Returns of vote on removal of Monongalia county seat, sent to, - - 333 5
SHAROPEE, VILLAGE OF,—
Boundartes of—} oration of, for what purposes, - - - - 88 1
Munieipal mnurin::rgly whom managed—terms of officers, - - - Fr H
Judicia ers In—eleetion and dutles of Justice of, - - - - 39 3
Annual election of officers of, - - - - - . 39 e
Provison for irst elmuun—-fmpwhu appuinted, - - - . 40 5
Salary of officers, how fixed, - H . . - . 0 1
Powers of trustees—quornm—marshal’s dutfes, &e., - . - . 0 ¥
Officers of, Lo deliver papers, &eo., (o succeasors in office, - - - 41 8
Detalled Fawm of trugtees to cnact ordinances, - - . N a 0
Powers of {rustecs relative to fires, - - - . . a 0
Eumpmlm of n:ﬁ-ﬂ‘h from jur{r mdn:lé'her astles, - - - g }}
remen invest powers of po - - B - -
FProviston for opening sireets, erceting fmlldtngi. &e., - - - 53 13
'To constitute road district, - - . - - . 43 4
Duties of trustees relative to highway taxes, &c., . - - rs 15
Publie work to be let by contract, . - - - - - rry 1
Taxation In, how regul - - : - - - iy i
Dutfes of trustees and county agditer respecting taxes, - - . 4 18
Adjustment of damages in opening of sirests, . - - - 45 19
Institution and maintenance of actions, - - - . . 45 20
‘Trial of actiona--imprisonment for non-payment of Judgment, - - i5 n
Territorial dimengions of, how deflned, - - . - . 48 »
Act Incorporating conditioned upen vote of inhabitants, - - : 46 oy

SuERBURNE, COUNTY OF,

. b1 (o remave county seat of, - - - - - o84 1
Notice to be given of vote (0 be taken on.proposed removal, - - 9% 2
Character of bDallots to be used, - - - - - . 94 3
Ballots, how convassed and reiurned, - . - . . 294 :
Result of votes, how to be declared, - - - - - 994 [

SiLvER LAKE, TowN oF,—

Naume of certaln township changed to that of, - - - - aw 1

SouTarrN MinNesoTA Rartroap Comrany,—

Legal Instruments of, where to by Sled, - - - - . 11 a
StatE RoAbg,—
From Paypesville to Greenleaf, by whom established, - - - us 1
From Watertown to Greenleaf, by whom re-located, - - - s 1
From Porest City to Norway Lake, by whom laid ont, - - - %% 1
From lintchinson Lo Kingeton, by whom to be located, - - . 950 1
From St. Cloud to Laka or, when to be Jocated, . - - M 1
From Crow Wing ta Vi ok Lake¢, by wham located, - . - [ 1
From Beaver Bay to Vermlion Lake, by whom ) - . 253 1
From Twin Lakes and Duluth to Vermilion Falls, by w established, - 254 )
Erom Winnebago Agency {0 Whits Walnut Lnk:i 'Ix whom opened, - - 98 1
an2 \%’mon to Winncbago City, by whaw established, - - - FTTd 1
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FAGET. mEO-
Srate Roans,— .
From Fort Ridgley to Ch) ‘a City, by whom located, - - - 58 1
¥rom 8&t. Cloud to Breckinridge, by whom to be opcled, - - - 280 1
From Laka City to Zlun'hrot.l, whom established, - - . - M 1
* From Lamoyle to Taylor’s Landiog, by whom re-louted - - . 283 1
From Minneapolis l.o Monticatlo, I:y whom established, - - - S i
From Watertown: to Lake Preston, by whom umhlllhml - - . 258 1
From Migneapolis to Lake Calhoun, by whom ra-loul.ed, - - - 968 1
From West 8. Pazl to Bolle Plaine, by whom looated, - - - [T 1
From Rochester to Fillmore county, by whom re-loentad - - i 1
From Madelia to west line of State, landa conveyed for eonsh-uetlon of, - 73 3
SteEARNS, OOUNTY OF,—
Treasurer of, not I.oeollect taxes in Donglaa county, - - 168 1
Certain sectiona in, transferred from one school d rl:'l. to mother. - m . 1
STEELE, COUNTY OF,— °
Auditor of, to furnish ceruln assossmnent roll, - . = 1lg8; 1
Duty of clerk of school district No. § relative to tax mll - - - 18 3
Duty of distriet treasnrer to collect taxes, -, - - - le8 3
When and what to be reported by treasurer, - - - 168 &
liu of auditor and treasurer of, respecting I'l.n‘plid taxes, - - - las ]
ttioment of d od quostions raspecting - . - 18T ]
comminlomrl of, may iséue bonds to erect muntgr bulldings, - - - 200 1
Wanasuaw, Crry oF,—
Constituted one school district, - - - - 155 1
EKlectlon and powers of board of eduasal - - - 13¢ 2
Schoenl hoard, when and how to qu.lm—um of oﬂu - - - 158 3
Organization of board of education of, - . = 154 4
Dyties of clerk of board of educatlon, - - - - - 158 [
Dutles of treasurer of bonrd, - - . D - 156 ]
Fower of hoard relative to control of n:hooll - " - - . 167 T
Power of board to levy tax for support of schools, - - - - 187 ]
wcinl tax and issue of bonds for school b - - - 15T [}
rounds to be obtained and achoel houss y - - - . 15T 10
Schuol fonds, In whot manner to be drawn, - - - 158 11
wmprillng' to eonlm.uu one uhool dmﬂct. - - - 1
il |rd of aducatlon o - - - 150 ]
Ammnll el&wl.lr;fn :f z%ard of eduon.tton " “ - - - - }g: z
Organization of bo uorum—n a - . -
Dutles of olerk of board of gl stion mmp s . . . 189 5
Dutles of treasurer of board, - - - - - 160 ]
Fower of board to control schools, - - - - - 180 T
Power of board lo lavy taxes for sup; of lchooll, - - - 160 3
Iasun of bonds and levy of tax for school house, - - . - 180 9
Purchase of grounds and orectlon of bulldlng. L= - - - * 181 10
Orders on treasury, how drawn, - - - - 1A 1
May fasne bonds to ald nlrlsation of Zumbro rlver. - - ] 101 1
issue of bonds to be submitted to vote of people o!, - - - - 23 3
Levy of tax for redemption of bonds of, - - - - 0 3
Wasasniw, CouNTY OF,—
Wyofmin!nhmldludct'lﬁtohulldwhmlhuu, - - - 188 1
Duty of treasurer of district T6 to give bood, - - - lod ]
‘WAKEFIELD, TOWN 0F,—
Bupervisors of, anthorized to open certain Siate road, . - - M0 1
WARNER, GEORGE FENTON,— .
Constituted beir at iaw of Henry E. Warner, - - - - 235 1

W asHxgTox, CounTy oF,—
comrmhalonerl of, sutherized to pay a certain bond, - - s 1
Tast sction of commissioners of, respecting abatract’ books, lqpl!nd - 318 ]
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PAGE. ERO
‘WATERTOWN, ToWNSHIP OF,—
Action of certaln truntees of, to provide school hounse, legnll:ed.. - - 184 1
1ssua of bonds to buld school houss suthorized, - - - 164 1
Power to levy sp whlh;tolgnylchoolbom - - - - 165
Signature to, and record of - - - - 185 &
Negotiation of ach - - - 185 5
Whoe to be ehni.rmnn ol.’ achool bou'd of dlltrlur. ¥o.' 3! - - - 8
WaroNWAN, JOUNTY OF,—
i tat of doeds of, authorized to transcribe records, - - - 43 1
Ellect of trmcripllnn of records of,—transcribing !'uu, - - - s 2
Wepag, L. P.,—
Conveysnces of estate of, legalized,—power of administrator of, - - 276 1
WedT SAINT PAvL, Town or,—
Special tax to be leviad on property In, - - - - - 205 1
Proogeds of speclal tax, how to be appliad, - - - - - 306 ]
‘WinneBAGo Orry,—
Authority of president of councll of, to convey lota, - - - 148 1
WinoNa AND St. PETER RAII.BOAD,
‘fime and conditions for completion of, - - - - 2 1
Authorised to cross and bridge llllllsulppt rlvar, - - - - 23 1
‘WiNoNa, CITY OF,—
Powers of Clty Gonneil of, In relation to drunkards, vagrants, &c - - b2 1
Enforoement of ordinances of—duties of justices of the peacs, - - 51 3
Notice by publication respec| sireet Improvements, - - - &3 3
Doard of aducation of, suthorized to issue bonds, - - - - 13T 1
Bonda, at what, rate and for what object negouaud - - - - T 3
Lovy aud collection of taxes for redemption of bonds, - - - 17 3
Power of Cliy Councll of, to levy annnal school taxod, - - ® . - 11 1
Council of, anthorized to .lrﬁ priate money to build roldl, - - 206 1
Prior wprnprlll.lml to bulld roads, legalized, - - - 207 2
. . »
Youmans, Appisox B.,— . -
Autherized lo convey real estate of Warren Youmans, deceased, -, - nr 1
N ST
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